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ARGENTINA (2)

Alta Gracia, Chivilcoy
BRAZIL (5)

Méier, Rio de Janeiro, Magalhaes Bastos, Pelotas, Santarém
COLOMBIA (2)

Guarne, Yarumal
FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise
GERMANY (1)

Garmisch Partenkirchen
GREECE (3)

Aigio, Athens, llion
ITALY (1)

Merlara
JORDAN (1)

Irbid
PUERTO RICO (1)

Bayamon
ROMANIA (2)

Busteni, Pogana
TUNISIA (1)

Bizerte
TURKEY (1)

Istanbul



Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country School +N/-5 +E/-W
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Athens
Bayamdn
Bizerte
Busteni

Chivilcoy

Garmisch
Partenkirchen

Guarne

llion

Irbid

Istanbul
Lafrancaise
Magalhaes Bastos
Méier

Merlara
Pelotas
Pogana

Rio de Janeiro
Santarém

Yarumal

Greece
Argentina

Greece

Puerto
Rico

Tunisia
Romania
Argentina
Germany
Colombia
Greece
Jordan
Turkey
France
Brazil
Brazil
Italy
Brazil
Romania
Brazil
Brazil

Colombia

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

AECM Carribean University
Ecole Primaire Raouabi
Colegiul lon Kalinderu
Parque Cielos del Sur
St.-Irmengard-Gymnasium

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of
llion

Mashar’eh Military School

Liibeyde Hanim Secondary
school

Colléege Antonin Perbosc

Escola Municipal Olimpica
Carioca

Escola Municipal Bento
Ribeiro

Lower Secondary School
"Dante Alighieri”

Federal University of Pelotas

Scoala Gimnaziala Nr.1
Pogana

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Santarém Adventist College

Institucion Educativa San Luis

38.252

-31.659

38.027

18.383

37.284

45.416

-34.911

47.493

6.274

38.033

32.405

41.005

44.127

-22.887

-22.904

45.166

-31.772

46.313

-22.890

-2.439

6.966

22.079

-64.417

23.726

-66.168

9.868

23.235

-60.014

11.102

-76.522

23.697

35.588

28.976

1.237

-43.401

-43.280

11.445

-52.329

27.575

-43.317

-54.699

-75.416



Aigio, Greece

Laitude () V5| Longtude () +E-W

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date " oromon ————shadow ————langle
02 April 2021 46.5cm 30.5cm 333

14 April 2021 20.9cm 11.1cm 28.0°

21 April 2021 20.6cm 9.5cm 24.8°

02/04/2021 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
02/04/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

== 33.3° Aigio

6794km

27.4° Méier

Distance Angle & 6794k
ciroumference 360° circumference = 360° x - = 40294 km
= 33.3° + 27.4°
6794km 33.3°+ 274




<} adeigio + 10 * 5m
Aigio 2021 measurements

21/4/21 Myrto Aigio " . . v 15/ 21, Maria , Aigio 14/4/2021 Maria , Aigio

Gnomeon: 20.9 cm

Gnomon:20,6 Gnomor: 20.9cm

e Py
Shadow 9.5 IN Shadow: 11.3 cm Shadow: 11.7cm
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Gnomon 46.5cm

Shadow 30.5

Angle 33.3°
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Angle 333*




Alta Gracia, Argentina
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Piag_|city | Country [school |Lattude () +N-5 | Longtad () 1EIW
==

a—— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Dste  Gromon Shadow |Argie
03 April 2021 17.5cm -13.1cm -36.8°
08 April 2021 17.5cm -14.1cm -38.9°
13 April 2021 17.5cm -15.1cm -40.8°
14 April 2021 15.0cm -13.2cm -41.3°
15 April 2021 15cm -13.3cm -41.6°
16 April 2021 15.0cm -13.5cm -42.0°
17 April 2021 15.0cm -13.6cm -42.2°
18 April 2021 15.0cm -13.7cm -42.4°
19 April 2021 15.0cm -14.1cm -43.2°
20 April 2021 15cm -14.2cm -43.4°
23 April 2021 17.5cm -17.4cm -44.8°
24 April 2021 17.5cm -17.6cm -45.2°
25 April 2021 17.5cm -17.7cm -45.3°
26 April 2021 17.5cm -18cm -45.8°
27 April 2021 17.5cm -18cm -45.8°
28 April 2021 17.5cm -18.2cm -46.1°
29 April 2021 17.5cm -18.7cm -46.9°
30 April 2021 17.5cm -18.4cm -46.4°

19/04/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
19/04/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

I I 32.6° Lafrancaise

8419km

—o. 43.2° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 X 841 gkm - 39985 km
8419km | 32.6° + 43.2° 32.6° + 43.2
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Athens, Greece

7.
| SE W,
Flag. |Gy Couniry S| Laiude () N5  Langude () £/

E Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date  lnomon  |shadow _ lAngle
02 April 2021 22.5cm 14.5¢cm 32.8°

06 April 2021 28.0cm 17.7cm 32.3°

08 April 2021 28.0cm 16.8cm 31.0°

09 April 2021 13.0cm 7.0cm 28.3°

12 April 2021 28.0cm 15.8cm 29.4°

13 April 2021 16.6cm 9.3cm 29.3°

14 April 2021 28.0cm 15.6cm 29.1°

15 April 2021 23.8cm 12cm 26.8°

20 April 2021 33cm 16.2cm 26.1°

21 April 2021 12cm 5.8cm 25.8°

23 April 2021 18.7cm 8.9cm 255"

23/04/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
23/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

s= 25.5° Athens

8103km
== 47.5° Chivilcoy
Distance Angle "
circumference 360° CErcumferenCE - 330 X 81 03km — 39960 kl'l'l
8103km | 25.5°+ 47.5° 25.5° + 47.5




Stavriani (2/4/2021) Semina Velesioti Chris D. (2/4/2021)
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Gnomon: 24,2 g 2/4/2027 k. Gnomon: 6.2 cm
Shadow :15,3 ' ' § Shadow:10cm

Shadow: 153
Gnomonad:-
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i 2-4-21 Gnomon:20
gnomon 30 cm = Gnomon:26,5 Shadow:21
Shadow 18.5¢cm Shadow:17,5 = Shadow: 8.1 &m

Gnomon: 12.4cm
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Fenia Zacharia 20/4/21 . Muwtng Pantng 20/4 21 Ayyehog Koukag 20-04-21(13:24pm) Olga

Gnomon:24 He|ght 19cm 20-4-21 Gnomon:12cm

Shadow:13 & Shadow: 9cm : - Gnomon:17,5 cm
Angle : 40° Shadow: 8,7 cm
tan w =8,7/17,5=0,49
Angle:; 29°

Shadow:5,7cm
Tan:3,7/12=0,475
Tan:28°(nepunou)




Bayamon, Puerto Rico

Fiag_|city |Country [school | Latitude () -5 | Longitude () +E1W

E Bayamon Puerto Rico AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
Dote — JGnomon shadow |Angle
15 April 2021 25cm 4_8cm 10.9°

22 April 2021 25cm 4cm 9.1°

27 April 2021 25cm 3.2cm 7.3

15/04/2021 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°
15/04/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

P—=10.9° Bayamon

4587km
30.7° Méier
Distance Angle 2
crounterenes | 300" circumference = 360" X 557K _ 3960
4587km | 10.9° 4 30.7° 10.9° + 30.7
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Bizerte, Tunisia

(L - - ‘
Latitude () +N-5 | Longiude (") +E/-W

n Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
Date " Toromon ———|shadow ——hngle |
02 April 2021 33.0cm 21.0cm 32.5°

14 April 2021 21.5cm 11.3cm 27.7°

26 April 2021 18cm 7.5cm 22.6°

02/04/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
02/04/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

ﬂ 32.5° Bizerte

6687km

27.4° Méier

Distance Angle o 6687k
E— 360° circumference = 960" X an = 40189 km
= 32.5° + 27.4°
6687Km 325+ 274
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Busteni, Romania

Flag__ City | Country [School ________|Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude () +E/-W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25 535
L S ™ [
01 April 2021 50.0cm 42.8cm

02 April 2021 71.0cm 60.0cm 40.2°

03 April 2021 42.0cm 35.0cm 39.8°

05 April 2021 32.3cm 26.2cm 39.0°

06 April 2021 20cm 16cm 38.7°

12 April 2021 81.5cm 60.0cm 36.4°

08 April 2021 25.7cm 20.0cm 37.9°

10 April 2021 20.0cm 15.1cm 37.1°

13 April 2021 100.0cm 72.6cm 36.0°

16 April 2021 21.5cm 15cm 34.9°

17 April 2021 36.3cm 25cm 34.6°

18 April 2021 36.3cm 24.6cm 34.1°

20 April 2021 20.0cm 13.2cm 33.4°

21 April 2021 42.9cm 28cm 33.1°

22 April 2021 28cm 18cm 32.7°

24 April 2021 41.5cm 26cm 32.1°

26 April 2021 18cm 11em 31.4°

01/04/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
01/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B0 40.6° Busteni

8924km

== 39.7° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 1( 8924kT 40008 km
8924km | 40.6°+39.7° 40.6°+ 39.7







Chivilcoy, Argentina

! il
Flag lcity | Country |school | Latiude () -N-5 | Congtude () -E-W
—

—— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date ___JGromon _______ Shadow ________ [Angle |
01 April 2021 12.0cm -10.0cm -39.7°
03 April 2021 49.6cm -40.4cm -39.2°
04 April 2021 120.0cm -104.0cm -40.9°
05 April 2021 12.0em -10.5cm -41.2°
06 April 2021 12.0cm -10.7cm -41.7°
12 April 2021 12cm -11.5cm -43.8°
07 April 2021 12.0cm -10.8cm -42.0°
13 April 2021 12.0cm -11.7cm -44.3°
14 April 2021 12.0cm -11.8cm -44.5°
15 April 2021 12em -12cm -45°
16 April 2021 12em -12.1cm -45.2°
17 April 2021 12.0cm -12.2cm -45.5°
20 April 2021 12.0cm -12.7cm -46.6°
21 April 2021 12em -12.8cm -46.8°
23 April 2021 12cm -13.1cm -47.5°
24 April 2021 12em -13.3cm -47.9°
26 April 2021 12em -13.6cm -48.6°
27 April 2021 12em -13.8cm -49°
28 April 2021 12.0cm -14.0cm -49.4°
29 April 2021 12.0em -14.1cm -49.6°
30 April 2021 12.0cm -14.3cm -50.0°

06/04/2021 (Irbid-Jordan) Latitude: 32.405°
06/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

E= 25.6° Irbid

7479km

=== 41.7° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360" circumference = S50 X S = 40007 km
25.6° + 41.7°

7479km | 25.6° + 41.7°
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Garmisch Partenkirchen, Germany

Latitude (°) Longltude( )
Flag City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

Garmisch St.-Irmengard-

Partenkirchen Sacaiibny Gymnasium s iR
bate " Gromon ——————[shadow e

05 April 2021 93.0cm 82.2cm 41.5°

08 April 2021 9.8cm 8.2cm 39.9°
09 April 2021 28.5cm 23.5cm 395
10 April 2021 9.5cm 7.7cm 39.0°
16 April 2021 14cm 10.5cm 36.9°
23 April 2021 14cm 9.6cm 34.4°
25 April 2021 14cm 9.4cm 339

10/04/2021 (Garmisch-Germany) Latitude: 47.493°
10/04/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 39° Garmisch

4579km

== 2.2° Guarne

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

4579km | 39° +2.2°

360° x 4579km _
20 3 e = 40011 km







Guarne, Colombia

Fiag_|City |Country |School | Lattude () 5 | Longtude () -5

d Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -76.522
L S ™ [ ",
05 April 2021 100.0cm 0.0cm

10 April 2021 7.9cm -0.3cm -2.2°

12 April 2021 7.9cm -0.4cm -2.9°

17 April 2021 7.9cm -0.6cm -4.3°

18 April 2021 7.9cm -0.7cm -5.1°

21 April 2021 7.9cm -0.8cm -5.8°

10/04/2021 (Garmisch-Germany) Latitude: 47.493°
10/04/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 39° Garmisch

4579km

== 2.2° Guarne

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

4579km | 39° +2.2°

360° x 4579km _
20 3 e = 40011 km
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Illion, Greece

— 4
Fiag_|city |Country |School | Latitude (") -5 | Longitude () oW

E llion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
Date  lomon |Shadow __ langle
02 April 2021 15.5cm 10.0cm 32.8°

03 April 2021 29.5cm 19.0cm 32.8°

06 April 2021 28.4cm 18.4cm 32.9°

07 April 2021 28.4cm 17.0cm 30.9°

10 April 2021 19.0cm 11.0cm 30.1°

08 April 2021 29.1cm 17.0cm 30.3°

09 April 2021 21.5cm 12.5cm 30.2°

12 April 2021 4.2cm 2.2cm 27.6°

14 April 2021 51cm 27.5cm 28.3°

15 April 2021 51.0cm 27.0cm 27.9°

19 April 2021 23cm 12cm 27.6°

21 April 2021 26.00cm 13.2cm 26.9°

22 April 2021 26cm 12.5cm 2n7

23 April 2021 24.7cm 12.1cm 26.1°

07/04/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
07/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 30.9° llion

8104km
=== 42° Chivilcoy
Distance Angle =
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ;)x 81 Oikm = 40020 km
8104km | 30.9° 4 42° 30.9° + 42




Eratosthenes 2021 @ILION

Made with an open mind

Stella 2 21 13:24 Manos Ath llianna Ilion 02-04-2021
Gno S 2/4/2 &
Ehomo : gnomon 32 cm shadow 20,6 cm 24421 Deppy demmy nomon: 15.5cm
Time 12:35 P, -
13.30
Gnwmonas 18 cm
Skia 11,5 cm

Gnomon 19.7 cm
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Irbid, Jordan

Longitude () 4

= Irbid Jordan Mashar’eh Military School 32.405 35.588
bate " TGromon ————Shadow ————angle
01 April 2021 20.%9%cm 10.9cm 27.5°

03 April 2021 37.0cm 18.7cm 26.8°

06 April 2021 35.5cm 17.0cm 25.6°

08 April 2021 15.6cm 7.2cm 24.8°

12 April 2021 50.1cm 21.6cm 233

13 April 2021 60.7cm 25.7cm 22.9°

15 April 2021 45.5cm 18.6cm 223

18 April 2021 20cm 7.7cm 21.1°

20 April 2021 104.0cm 38.8cm 20.5°

22 April 2021 20cm 7.2cm 19.8°

25 April 2021 32cm 11.5cm 19.8°

26 April 2021 27cm 9cm 18.4°

29 April 2021 29.0cm 9.1cm 17.4°

06/04/2021 (Irbid-Jordan) Latitude: 32.405°
06/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

E= 25.6° Irbid

7479km

—— 41.7° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle <
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 X 7479km = 40007 km
7479km | 25.6° + 41.7° 25.6° + 4.7







Istanbul, Turkey 7 =R o]

Laitude (') +N-5 | Longtude (*) £/-W

Istanbul  Turkey Zibeyde Hanim Secondary school 41.005 28.976

Date T Gomon ————shadow  Lhgle
02 April 2021 26.5cm 19.0cm 35.6°
07 April 2021 17.0cm 12.0cm 35.2°
14 April 2021 21.5cm 12.5cm 30.2°
12 April 2021 17.0cm 10.0cm 30.5°
28 April 2021 22.0cm 11.8cm 28.2°

12/04/2021 (istanbul-Turkey) Latitude: 41.024°
12/04/2021 (Magalhaes Bastos-Brazil) Latitude: -22.887°

30.5° jstanbul

33.7° Magalh3es Bastos

Distance | _Angle . _ 360° x 7101km
circumference 360 circumference = 30.5°+ 33.7°

7101km | 30.5°+33.7°

= 39819 km




o
..Lh .
Lt

4\.1‘1?

F oA e
e A0 '
1_.',‘; LI "
P

PR

=20 =8 5
) -m‘_ s - Ty S




Lafrancaise, France

w =,
']
Flag__|City | Country [School _________|Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (') +E/-W
I I Lafrancaise = France College Antonin Perbosc 44127 1.237
e TGromon ———[shadow | snge |
01 April 2021 100.0cm 83.7cm 39.9°
02 April 2021 100.0cm 83.0cm 39.7°
12 April 2021 40.0cm 27.5cm 34.5°
09 April 2021 25.0cm 18.5cm 36.5°
10 April 2021 25.0cm 18.2cm 36.1°
13 April 2021 25cm 17.4cm 34.8°
14 April 2021 25.0cm 17.1cm 34.4°
15 April 2021 25.0cm 16.9cm 34.1°
16 April 2021 25cm 16.7cm 33.7°
17 April 2021 25cm 16.4cm 33.3°
18 April 2021 25cm 16.2cm 32.9°
19 April 2021 25cm 16cm 32 6°
20 April 2021 25.0cm 15.8cm 32.3°
21 April 2021 25cm 15.6cm 32"
22 April 2021 25.0cm 15.4cm 31.6°
23 April 2021 25cm 15.1em At
24 April 2021 25cm 14.9cm 30.8°

19/04/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
19/04/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

I I 32.6° Lafrancgaise

8419km

o 43.2° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° circumference = 360 X 8419km = 39985 km
8419km | 32.6°+ 43.2° 32.6° + 43.2
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Magalhaes Bastos, Brazil

Latitude (°) Longltude( )
Flag City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

Magalhaes azil Escola Municipal Olimpica

"’ Bastos Carioca o S
Date  Gromon shadow  lAge

12 April 2021 6.0cm -4.0cm -33.7°

09 April 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°

12/04/2021 (istanbul-Turkey) Latitude: 41.024°
12/04/2021 (Magalhaes Bastos-Brazil) Latitude: -22.887°

30.5° jstanbul

33.7° Magalh3es Bastos

Distance Angle

circumference 360° Circumference - 3600 A 7101 km = 39819 km

7101km | 30.5°+33.7° 30.5°+ 33.7°







Méier, Brazil

Flsg_|Gity |Country |School | Latitude () 1N:5 | Longitude (*) sE/-W ]
m Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280

Dste  lGnomon Shadow __|Angle |
01 April 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°

02 April 2021 54.0cm -28.0cm -27.4°

03 April 2021 54.0cm -29.0cm -28.2°

06 April 2021 24.0cm -28.0cm -27.47

12 April 2021 54cm -37cm -34.4°

07 April 2021 4.0cm -1.0cm -14.0°

09 April 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°

10 April 2021 24.0cm -32.0cm -30.7°

11 April 2021 54.0cm -32.0cm -30.7°

15 April 2021 54cm -32cm -30.7°

16 April 2021 54cm -32cm -30.7°

17 April 2021 21.0cm -12.0cm i

18 April 2021 54.0cm -35.0cm T

23 April 2021 13cm -6cm -24.8°

24 April 2021 12cm -5cm -22.6°

25 April 2021 54cm -42cm 379"

28 April 2021 24.0cm -42.0cm 3

02/04/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
02/04/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

J §] 39.7° Lafrancaise

7447Km
27.4° Méier
Distance Angle ° 7447k
circumference 360° circumference = 3369070x n - 4:“ = 39954 km
7447Tkm | 39.7° + 274° ’ 27.







Merlara, Italy

Latitude % +N/S | Longitude () +E/W

I I Merlara Italy Lower Secondary School "Dante Alighieri” 45.166 11.445
bate " TGromon ———[Shedow ——hngle |
02 April 2021 39.0cm 29.5cm 37.1°
19 April 2021 19.5cm 13cm 337

19/04/2021 (Merlara-Italy) Latitude: 45.166°
19/04/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

B B 33.7° Merlara

8535km

o 43.2° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle %
circumference 360° circumference = 200" x PERv = 39956 km

8535km | 33.7°+ 43.2° 33.7° + 43.2°
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Pelotas, Brazil

N, N
oY,
i ol | Counry LSchonl | Laktude () o' [Lovgeade () s

Pelotas Brazil Federal University of Pelotas -31.772 -52.329
Date  louomon |shaow __|age
13 April 2021 26.5cm -23.0cm -41.0°
14 April 2021 39.0cm -26.0cm -33.7°
22 April 2021 27cm -26.5cm -44.5°

22/04/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
22/04/2021 (Pelotas-Brazil) Latitude: -31.775°

B ] 32.7° Busteni

8576km

44.5° Pelotas

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° circumference = 200" X Serenis = 39992 km

=] + o
8576km | 32.7°+ 44.5° 32.7 44.5







Pogana, Romania

— 4
risg_ |Gty |cowtry ISchool | Latitude () -5 | Longitude () s5/W
I I Pogana Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Nr.1 Pogana 46.313 27.575
Date  Gnomon  [Shadow  lAngle |
01 April 2021 33.0cm 29.5cm 41.8°

01/04/2021 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
01/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B0l 52.1° Pogana

9024km

= 39.7° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circumference =

9024km | 52.1°+39.7°

360° X 9024km _
5210+ 39.7° _ 5>388 km







Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Fisg_lcity |country |School | Latitude () S | ongitude () sEAW

Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo  -22.890 -43.317

oate " TGromon —————[shadow ——hngle |
01 April 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
02 April 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
03 April 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
05 April 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
06 April 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
11 April 2021 10.0cm -6.0cm -31.0°
12 April 2021 20cm -8cm -21.8°
07 April 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
09 April 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
10 April 2021 10.0cm -6.0cm -31.0°
14 April 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
15 April 2021 20cm -8cm -21.8°
16 April 2021 20cm -13cm -33°

ITWVG ZUL ] |LdlldiiGdideE-ridilve) Ldliluue. 44. 1417

10/04/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B § 36.1° Lafrancaise

7446km

31° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle o
roumterence v circumference = 500" X T446KmM _ 490/0 km

7446km | 36.1°4 31° 36.1° + 31°







Santarém, Brazil

Flsg_|Gity |Country |School | Latitude (°) N5 | Longitude () +E/-W
E Santarem  Brazil

Date — lonomon Smdow  lAge

01 April 2021
03 April 2021
04 April 2021
06 April 2021
07 April 2021
08 April 2021
09 April 2021
10 April 2021
12 April 2021
13 April 2021
16 April 2021
17 April 2021
21 April 2021
22 April 2021
23 April 2021
27 April 2021
28 April 2021
30 April 2021

Santarém Adventist College

21.0cm
10.0cm
21.0cm
19.0cm
11.0cm
48.0cm
11.0cm
13.0cm
11.0cm
Ocm
31lcm
15.5cm
14.50cm
dcm
Bcm
fom
22.0cm
13cm

-2.439 -54.699

-7.2cm -18.9°
-1.0cm -5
-3.0cm Bt
-2.0cm -6.0°
-8.0cm -36.0°
-7.3cm -8.9°
-3.0cm = [
-1.0cm -4.4°
-1.9%cm -9.8°
-1.5cm SELT
-4cm -7.4°
-2.6cm SOl
-4.6cm -17.6°
-1.5cm -10.6°
-1lcm -9.5°
-2.1cm -16.7°
-4.5cm -11.6°
-2.5cm -10.9°

27/04/2021 (Santarém-Brazil) Latitude: -2.439°
27/04/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
3246km |45.8°-16.7°

16.7° Santarém

3246km

— 45.8° Alta Gracia

circumference =

360° x 3246km
45.8°- 16.7°

= 40157 km






Yarumal, Colombia

R

Fig |Gty |Country [school |Latitude ()5 | Longitude () -

d Yarumal Colombia Institucion Educativa San Luis 6.966 -75.416

T S T S S

07 April 2021 100.0cm

07/04/2021 (Yarumal-Colombia) Latitude: 6.966°
07/04/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 0° Yarumal

4653km

== 42° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 3(6)00 x+46::23i( LU 39883 km

4653km [ 0°  +42°
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